
 
 

The Appointing Authority  

 
 
 
The Appointing Authority of the European Union Intellectual Property Office (the Office), 
 
Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2017/1001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
14 June 2017 on the European Union trade mark (1), and in particular to Article 143(1), 
Article 153(1)(h) and Article 153(2) thereof, 
 
Having regard to the Staff Regulations of Officials of the European Union, laid down by Council 
Regulation (EEC, Euratom, ECSC) No 259/68 (2), and in particular to Article 61 thereof, 
 
Having regard to Decision No MB-17-01 of the Management Board of the Office of 
21 March 2017 delegating the powers conferred by the Staff Regulations on the Appointing 
Authority and by the Conditions of Employment of Other Servants of the European Union on the 
Authority Authorised to Conclude Contracts of Employment to the Executive Director of the 
Office, 
 
Having regard to Decision No MB-23-04 of the Management Board of the Office of 6 March 2023, 
 
After consulting the Staff Committee, 
 
HAS ADOPTED THE FOLLOWING DECISION: 
 
The list of the public holidays for 2024 is as follows: 
 

01 January  Monday New Year’s Day 

02 January  Tuesday Day after New Year’s Day 

29 March  Friday Good Friday 

01 April  Monday Easter Monday 

11 April  Thursday Santa Faz 

01 May  Wednesday Labour Day 

09 May  Thursday Anniversary of the Schuman Declaration 

20 May  Monday Whit Monday 

24 June  Monday San Juan 

01 November  Friday All Saints’ Day 

06 December  Friday Spain’s Constitution Day 

23 December to  Monday 
Christmas + end of year, 7 days 

31 December  Tuesday 

Total: 18 days  

 Alicante, 12 September 2023 

 
Jorma HANSKI 
Chairperson of the Management Board 
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